# CH \$865.00 597314

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM656462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nautic Star, LLC		06/28/2021	Limited Liability Company: MISSISSIPPI
Crest Marine LLC		06/28/2021	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC		06/28/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	605 Chestnut Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1060
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37450
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5973142	С
Registration Number:	5840399	AVIARA
Registration Number:	5937473	A
Registration Number:	5503662	DOCKSTAR
Registration Number:	6067028	D
Registration Number:	1867981	MASTERCRAFT
Registration Number:	3285399	MASTERCRAFT
Registration Number:	4579732	MASTERCRAFT
Registration Number:	3359054	MASTERCRAFT
Registration Number:	4499529	MASTERCRAFT
Registration Number:	4861166	MASTERCRAFT THROWDOWN
Registration Number:	4611412	NXT
Registration Number:	4607346	NXT20
Registration Number:	4813643	NXT22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007338 FRAME: 0117

900626059

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6212070	NXT24
Registration Number:	2275631	PROSTAR
Registration Number:	2905813	X2
Registration Number:	4676537	X20
Registration Number:	5757234	X22
Registration Number:	4676691	X23
Registration Number:	5656041	X24
Registration Number:	4952997	X26
Registration Number:	2746144	X-30
Registration Number:	4309965	X-SERIES
Registration Number:	2180436	X-STAR
Registration Number:	5167797	XT20
Registration Number:	5167799	XT21
Registration Number:	5409136	XT22
Registration Number:	5065920	XT23
Registration Number:	5572159	XT25
Registration Number:	4812578	NAUTICSTAR
Serial Number:	90687890	SURFSTAR
Serial Number:	90687906	SURFSTAR
Serial Number:	88457669	XT24

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6157426293

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6157427944

**Email:** trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S. Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110554.0373
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2021

### **Total Attachments: 42**

source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page4.tif

source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page5.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page6.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page7.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page8.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page9.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page10.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page11.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page12.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page13.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page14.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page15.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page16.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page17.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page18.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page19.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page20.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page21.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page22.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page23.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page24.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page25.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page26.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page27.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page28.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page29.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page30.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page31.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page32.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page33.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page34.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page35.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page36.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page37.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page38.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page39.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page40.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page41.tif source=Patent and Trademark Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page42.tif

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2021 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Nautic Star, LLC, Crest Marine LLC, and MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC (collectively, the "Grantors"), the other parties thereto and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Grantors have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and trademarks listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders.

The undersigned Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents and trademarks listed in  $\underline{Exhibit} A$  (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or trademark.

[signature page follows]

	Company
	By: Single Sylva S
STATE OF JENNESSEE) COUNTY OF MONTO (	
COUNTY OF **(On(o)()	
evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged STAR, LLC, the within named bargainor, a Missuch officer, being authorized so to do, execution of the state of the st	the state and county mentioned, personally appeared by acquainted, (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory such person to be the
	Andrew M. Dunker
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	""" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
12.1-2001	A TENNESSEE A A TENNESSEE A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
I Signatures con	ntinue on following page]

Very truly yours,

NAUTIC STAR, LLC, a Mississippi limited liability

	CREST MARINE LLC, a Michigan limited liability company
	By:
STATE OF <u>Yennessee</u> )	
COUNTY OF MONCOL	
with whom I am personally evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged MARINE LLC, the within named bargainor, a as such officer, being authorized so to do, execontained, by personally signing the name of the	Michigan limited liability company, and that such persor ecuted the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein e limited liability company by such person as such officer
WITNESS MY HAND, at office, this	abr day of <u>June</u> , 2021.
	Andrea M. Henter Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	White I would be the state of t
12-1-2021	TENNESSEE ) TENNESSEE ) TOTAL
[Signatures con	ntinue on following page]

N	y:	<u> </u>
T	ide: <u>CFO</u>	
STATE OF JENNESSEE ) COUNTY OF WINNESSEE )		
Before me, a Notary Public of the vidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledge MASTERCRAFT BOAT COMPANY, LLC, the company, and that such person as such officer, instrument for the purposes therein contained, by company by such person as such officer	equainted, (or proved to ed such person to be within named bargain being authorized so	o me on the basis of satisfactory of the of or, a Delaware limited liability to do, executed the foregoing
WITNESS MY HAND, at office, this	day of June	, 2021.
N	<u>Indrua</u>	M. Gurter
My Commission Expires:  12-1-2021		
[Signatures contin	me on following page]	

MASTERCRAFT BOAT COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:
Name: Brandon Abney
Title: Authorized Officer

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Owner	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Country
Crest Marine LLC	BOAT WITH AN INFLATABLE MAT	62/904,845	Sep. 24, 2019	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)	United States
Crest Marine LLC	BOAT WITH AN INFLATABLE MAT	17/031,278	Sep. 24, 2020	Pending	Pending	United States
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	INTEGRATED LIGHT AND TOW-LINE- ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY FOR A BOAT	10/118,075	Apr. 9, 2002	6,539,886	Арг. 1, 2003	United States
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	REVERSIBLE SEAT FOR A BOAT	12/117,198	May 8, 2008	7,661,382	Feb. 16, 2010	United States
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC and Gere Marie Corporation	WATER SPORTS EQUIPMENT STORAGE RACK FOR A BOAT	14/051,870	Oct. 11, 2013	9,055,826	Jun. 16, 2015	United States
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	61/889,752	Oct. 11, 2013	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)	United States
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	DETACHABLE COVER FOR A BOW AREA OF A BOAT	29/481,559	Feb. 7, 2014	D715,726	Oct. 21, 2014	United States
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	DETACHABLE COVER FOR A BOW AREA OF A BOAT	29/481,560	Feb. 7, 2014	D715,212	Oct. 14, 2014	United States

MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC and Gere Marie Corporation	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
AFT-FACING TRANSOM SEATING FOR A BOAT	AFT-FACING TRANSOM SEATING FOR A BOAT	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	BOAT TOWER	APPARATUS FOR TOWING A WATER SPORTS PERFORMER	SWIM PLATFORM FOR A BOAT	SWIM PLATFORM FOR A BOAT	WAKE-MODIFYING SWIM PLATFORM	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT
29/501,577	62/046,394	2014218466	14/458,427	29/495,288	14/319,078	29/492,773	29/492,772	61/946,531	14/194,355
Sep. 5, 2014	Sep. 5, 2014	Aug. 29, 2014	Aug. 13, 2014	Jun. 30, 2014	Jun. 30, 2014	Jun. 3, 2014	Jun. 3, 2014	Feb. 28, 2014	Feb. 28, 2014
D743,318	N/A (provisional)	2014218466	9,067,644	D726,636	9,580,155	D726,635	D726,634	N/A (provisional)	8,833,286
Nov. 17, 2015	N/A (provisional)	Feb. 18, 2016	Jun. 30, 2015	Apr. 14, 2015	Feb. 28, 2017	Apr. 14, 2015	Apr. 14, 2015	N/A (provisional)	Sep. 16, 2014
United States	United States	Australia	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States

MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
BOAT HAVING AN IMPROVED ABILITY TO GET ON PLACE AND IMPROVED METHOD OF GETTING A BOAT ON PLANE	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	AFT-FACING TRANSOM SEATING FOR A BOAT	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	A BOAT AND A METHOD OF OPERATING A BOAT WITH AN IMPROVED ABILITY TO PLANE	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT
15/004,050	14/951,638	14/922,451	14/845,606	14/634,790	14/626,249	62/106,330	2,863,966
Jan. 22, 2016	Nov. 25, 2015	Oct. 26, 2015	Sep. 4, 2015	Feb. 28, 2015	Feb. 19, 2015	Jan. 22, 2015	Sep. 15, 2014
9,914,503	9,446,823	9,643,697	9,650,117	9,802,684	9,174,703	N/A (provisional)	2,863,966
Mar. 13, 2018	Sep. 20, 2016	May 9, 2017	May 16, 2017	Oct. 31, 2017	Nov. 3, 2015	N/A (provisional)	Jan. 3, 2017
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Canada

United States	Mar. 26, 2019	10,241,746	Jun. 26, 2017	15/633,727	CONTROL AND AUDIO SYSTEMS FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Pending	Pending	Jun. 26, 2017	15/633,723	CONTROL AND AUDIO SYSTEMS FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	May 14, 2019	10,286,982	Jun. 21, 2017	15/628,868	BIMINI TOP	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Dec. 11, 2018	10,150,540	Jun. 21, 2017	15/628,791	APPARATUS FOR TOWING A WATER SPORTS PERFORMER	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC and Gere Marie Corporation
United States	Jul. 2, 2019	10,336,411	May 5, 2017	15/587,674	AFT-FACING TRANSOM SEATING FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)	May 1, 2017	62/492,926	CONTROL AND AUDIO SYSTEM FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Apr. 16, 2019	10,259,534	Apr. 17, 2017	15/488,905	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Sep. 4, 2018	10,065,725	Apr. 3, 2017	15/477,862	STEERING MECHANISM FOR A BOAT HAVING A PLANING HULL	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Australia	Aug. 23, 2018	2017202146	Mar. 31, 2017	2017202146	STEERING MECHANISM FOR A BOAT HAVING A PLANING HULL	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC

Mas Co- and	Mas Co	Mas Co	Mas	Mas Co	Mas Co	Mas Cor
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC and Gere Marie Corporation	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
ADJUSTABLE MIRROR ASSEMBLY FOR A BOAT	CONTROL AND AUDIO SYSTEMS FOR A BOAT	CONTROL AND AUDIO SYSTEMS FOR A BOAT	BOAT HAVING AN IMPROVED ABILITY TO GET ON PLANE AND IMPROVED METHOD OF GETTING A BOAT ON PLANE	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	BALLAST TANK FOR A BOAT AND METHOD OF OPERATING A BOT TO PRODUCE A SURF WAKE	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT
62/667,394	PCT/US18/29713	PCT/US18/29710	15/918,022	15/782,954	62/553,318	62/553,409
May 4, 2018	Apr. 27, 2018	Apr. 27, 2018	Mar. 12, 2018	Oct. 13, 2017	Sep. 1, 2017	Sep. 1, 2017
N/A (provisional)	N/A (progressed to national stage)	N/A (progressed to national stage)	10,501,148	10,266,241	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)
N/A (provisional)	N/A (progressed to national stage)	N/A (progressed to national stage)	Dec. 10, 2019	Apr. 23, 2019	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)
United States	PCT	PCT	United States	United States	United States	United States

United States	Nov. 3, 2020	10,822,055	Mar. 21, 2019	16/360,260	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Feb. 16, 2021	10,922,045	Mar. 21, 2019	16/360,246	CONTROL AND AUDIO SYSTEMS FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)	Oct. 29, 2018	62/751,834	MULTI-LEVEL AFT- FACING SEATING FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
PCT	N/A (progressed to national stage)	N/A (progressed to national stage)	Aug. 31, 2018	PCT/US18/49024	BALLAST SYSTEM FOR A BOAT AND METHOD OF OPERATING A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Pending	Pending	Aug. 31, 2018	16/118,581	BALLAST SYSTEM FOR A BOAT AND METHOD OF OPERATING A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Jul. 23, 2019	10,358,189	Aug. 30, 2018	16/117,584	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Australia	Jun. 25, 2020	2018214002	Aug. 27, 2018	2018214002	STEERING MECHANISM FOR A BOAT HAVING A PLANING HULL	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Nov. 5, 2019	10,464,655	Aug. 21, 2018	16/106,881	STEERING MECHANISM FOR A BOAT HAVING A PLANING HULL	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC

Canada	Pending	Pending	Apr. 27, 2018 (entered national phase in Canada on Sep. 17, 2019)	3,056,961	CONTROL AND AUDIO SYSTEMS FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Pending	Pending	Sep. 13, 2019	16/570,574	AFT-FACING TRANSOM SEATING FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Dec. 10, 2019	10,501,156	Aug. 12, 2019	16/538,199	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Pending	Pending	Jul. 15, 2019	16/511,310	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Mar. 2, 2021	10,933,774	Jun. 21, 2019	16/448,548	REVERSIBLE SEAT FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Mar. 31, 2020	10,604,217	Jun. 17, 2019	16/442,652	AFT-FACING TRANSOM SEATING FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Pending	Pending	May 3, 2019	16/402,376	ADJUSTABLE MIRROR ASSEMBLY FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC and Gere Marie Corporation
United States	Oct. 13, 2020	10,800,493	Apr. 18, 2019	16/388,030	BIMINI TOP	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)	Apr. 17, 2019	62/835,184	CONVERTIBLE SEAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
					Ì	

1,014,643
N/A (progressed to national stage)
Pending
Apr. 27, 2018 (entered national phase in Australia on Oct. 25, 2019)
Apr. 27, 2018 (entered national phase in Australia on Oct. 25, 2019)
Apr. 27, 2018 (entered national phase in Canada on Oct. 10, 2019)

MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC S	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC S
BALLAST SYSTEM FOR A BOAT AND METHOD OF OPERATING A BOAT	BALLAST SYSTEM FOR A BOAT AND METHOD OF OPERATING A BOAT	BOAT HAVING AN IMPROVED ABILITY TO GET ON PLANE AND IMPROVED METHOD OF GETTING A BOAT ON PLANE	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	CONTROL AND AUDIO SYSTEMS FOR A BOAT	CONTROL AND AUDIO SYSTEMS FOR A BOAT
3,071,962	2018325525	16/706,232	16/706,258	18 724 686.3	18 724 685.5
Aug. 31, 2018 (entered national phase in Canada on Feb. 3, 2020)	Aug. 31, 2018 (entered national phase in Australia on Feb. 3, 2020)	Dec. 6, 2019	Dec. 6, 2019	Apr. 27, 2018 (entered national phase in Europe on Nov. 19, 2019)	Apr. 27, 2018 (entered national phase in Europe on Nov. 19, 2019)
Pending	Pending	11,040,757	Pending	Pending	Pending
Pending	Pending	Jun. 22, 2021	Pending	Pending	Pending
Canada	Australia	United States	United States	Europe	Europe

United States	Pending	Pending	Jan. 26, 2021	17/158,167	CONTROL AND AUDIO SYSTEMS FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Pending	Pending	Jan. 20, 2021	17/152,975	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)	Dec. 21, 2020	63/128,365	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Jan. 26, 2021	10,899,416	Oct. 8, 2020	17/065,685	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)	Sep. 23, 2020	63/081,948	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Pending	Pending	Feb. 28, 2020	16/804,394	AFT-FACING TRANSOM SEATING FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Europe	Pending	Pending	Aug. 31, 2018 (entered national phase in Europe on Feb. 25, 2020)	18 778 658.7	BALLAST SYSTEM FOR A BOAT AND METHOD OF OPERATING A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)	Feb. 12, 2020	62/975,456	A BOAT HAVING A REMOVABLE SEAT POSITIONED OVER A WALKWAY ACCESSING AN EXPANDABLE DECK	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC

United States	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)	May 3, 2021	63/183,381	SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING DEPLOYABLE DEVICES ON A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)	May 3, 2021	63/183,327	TRAILER BACK-UP SYSTEM	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Europe	Pending	Pending	Oct. 29, 2019 (entered national phase in Australia on Mar. 26, 2021)	19 805 481.9	MULTI-LEVEL AFT- FACING SEATING FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Canada	Pending	Pending	Oct. 29, 2019 (entered national phase in Canada on Mar. 9, 2021)	3,112,359	MULTI-LEVEL AFT- FACING SEATING FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Australia	Pending	Pending	Oct. 29, 2019 (entered national phase in Australia on Mar. 8, 2021)	2019369322	MULTI-LEVEL AFT- FACING SEATING FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Pending	Pending	Feb. 12, 2021	17/174,558	A BOAT HAVING A REMOVABLE SEAT POSITIONED OVER A WALKWAY ACCESSING AN EXPANDABLE DECK	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC

Page 12

United States	Pending	Pending	Jun. 14, 2021	17/346,780	CONTROL AND AUDIO SYSTEMS FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Pending	Pending	Jun. 14, 2021	17/346,661	CONTROL AND AUDIO SYSTEMS FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Pending	Pending	Jun. 14, 2021	17/346,634	BOAT HAVING AN IMPROVED ABILITY TO GET ON PLANE AND IMPROVED METHOD OF GETTING A BOAT ON PLANE	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Pending	Pending	Jun. 14, 2021	17/346,564	WAKE-MODIFYING DEVICE FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	Pending	Pending	May 28, 2021	17/333,651	AFT-FACING TRANSOM SEATING FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)	May 18, 2021	63/190,007	BOARD RACK WITH POWER ACTUATOR	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)	May 3, 2021	63/183,559	SLIDING AFT-FACING TRANSOM SEAT FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)	May 3, 2021	63/183,412	SIDE SHADE ASSEMBLY	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United States	N/A (provisional)	N/A (provisional)	May 3, 2021	63/183,387	AFT-FACING TRANSOM SEATING FOR A BOAT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
			•			

Trademarks

Owner	Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
Crest Marine LLC		88/523,555	Jul. 19, 2019	5,973,142	Jan. 28, 2020	United States
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MASTERCRAFT	1147831	Nov. 21, 2006	1147831	Jan. 4, 2008	Australia
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft	1155775	Jan. 10, 2007	1155775	Jan. 4, 2008	Australia
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	PROSTAR	1147784	Nov. 21, 2006	1147784	Oct. 2, 2007	Australia
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	X2	1147780	Nov. 21, 2006	1147780	May 18, 2009	Australia
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	X-STAR	1147771	Nov. 21, 2006	1147771	Jul. 2, 2007	Australia
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MASTERCRAFT	813554187	Dec. 6, 1987	813554187	Mar. 13, 1990	Brazil
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	AVIARA	1,902,890	Jun. 6, 2018	1,083,966	Oct. 7, 2020	Canada
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	DOCKSTAR	1,807,513	Nov. 2, 2016	1,015,913	Feb. 25, 2019	Canada

Canada	Oct. 3, 2016	951,191	Nov. 2, 2015	1,753,009	X26	Company, LLC
Canada	Oct. 19, 2018	1,007,111	Nov. 2, 2015	1,753,011	X24	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Canada	Jul. 28, 2015	909,658	May 26, 2014	1,678,390	X23	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Canada	Pending	Pending	Oct. 31, 2018	1,928,138	X22	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Canada	Jul. 28, 2015	909,659	May 26, 2014	1,678,389	X20	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Canada	Sep. 25, 2015	915,170	Jun. 6, 2014	1,680,239	NXT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Canada	Mar. 15, 2016	931,690	Oct. 9, 2013	1,647,076	Massies Centr	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Canada	Nov. 12, 2009	752,865	Jan. 10, 2007	1,330,917	MasterCraft	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Canada	Nov. 26, 2009	754,073	Jan. 9, 2007	1,330,758	MASTERCRAFT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Canada	Pending	Pending	Nov. 27, 2019	1,997,954	D)	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC

VR 2000 02319 May 26, 2000	VR 2000 02319		Oct. 19, 1999	VA 1999 04318	MASTERCRAFT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
295.225 Jan. 19, 2005	295.225		Dec. 9, 2003	03.107.818	MASTERCRAFT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
5838500 Dec. 21, 2009	5838500		Jan. 10, 2007	5838500	MasterCraft	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
1018741 May 28, 1997	1018741		Oct. 28, 1993	93100482	MASTERCRAFT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
1,037,561 Jul. 8, 2019	1,037,561		May 16, 2018	1,899,411	XT25	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
976,568 Jul. 25, 2017	976,568		Jun. 14, 2016	1,786,976	XT23	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
1,054,769 Sep. 17, 2019	1,054,769		Dec. 8, 2017	1,871,984	ZZTX	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
976,567 Jul. 25, 2017	976,567	ı	Jun. 14, 2016	1,786,974	XT21	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
976,566 Jul. 25, 2017	976,566		Jun. 14, 2016	1,786,972	XT20	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
528,475 May 29, 2000	528,475		Sep. 9, 1998	889,843	X-STAR	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Pending Pending	Pending		Jan. 5, 2018	1,876,115	X-SERIES	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
		i				

MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC  MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC		MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC				
MASTERCRAFT	MASTERCRAFT	MASTERCRAFT	MASTERCRAFT	Master Craft	MASTERCRAFT	MASTERCRAFT
05-025694	114		113.609	M75155/12wz	93459079	012411815
Mar. 17, 1993	Oct. 4, 2000	Apr. 4, 1995	Apr. 6, 1993	Jun. 3, 1993	Mar. 11, 1993	Dec. 11, 2013
362020000156418 3128489		1996B11077	113 609	2 086 632	93459079	012411815
Jul. 15, 2003 Mar. 29, 1996		Dec. 9, 1996	Feb. 19, 1996	Dec. 8, 1994	Nov. 9, 1993	Mar. 27, 2014
3 Italy 96 Japan		Hong Kong	Greece	Germany	France	European Union

MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC					
<b>③</b>	AVIARA					
A0091881	A0076461					
Nov. 21, 2019	Jun. 6, 2018					
1 507 118	1 411 596					
Nov. 21, 2019	Jun. 6, 2018					
Madrid Protocol  Designations  Canada Egypt European Union Israel Mexico New Zealand Switzerland United Kingdom	Madrid Protocol  Designations  Australia Egypt European Union Israel Mexico New Zealand Switzerland United Kingdom					

MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC		
NXT	Massler Craft	MasterCraft		
A0043051	A0038549	A0086232		
Jun. 3, 2014	Oct. 9, 2013	May 22, 2019		
1 210 629	1 181 572	1 475 766		
Jun. 3, 2014	Oct. 9, 2013	May 22, 2019		
Madrid Protocol  Designations  Australia European Union Mexico Switzerland	Madrid Protocol  Designations Australia European Union Switzerland	Madrid Protocol  Designations European Union Mexico		

MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC					
NXT22	NXT20					
A0099794	A0099793					
Sep. 1, 2020	Sep. 1, 2020					
1 555 656	1 555 592					
Sep. 1, 2020	Sep. 1, 2020					
Madrid Protocol  Designations  Australia Canada European Union Mexico Switzerland United Kingdom	Madrid Protocol  Protocol  Designations  Australia Canada European Union Mexico Switzerland United Kingdom					

MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC				
PROSTAR	NXT24				
A0086807	A0099795				
Jun. 17, 2019	Sep. 1, 2020				
1 479 663	1 555 804				
Jun. 17, 2019	Sep. 1, 2020				
Madrid Protocol  Designations  Canada European Union Mexico Switzerland	Madrid Protocol  Designations  Australia Canada European Union Mexico Switzerland United Kingdom				

MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC		
X22	X20	X10		
A0080477	A0042861	A0031830		
Oct. 30, 2018	May 23, 2014	Sep. 18, 2012		
1 437 550	1 210 518	1 131 887		
Oct. 30, 2018	May 23, 2014	Sep. 18, 2012		
Madrid Protocol  Designations  Australia European Union Mexico Norway Switzerland	Madrid Protocol  Designations  Australia European Union Mexico Norway Switzerland	Madrid Protocol  Designations Australia European Union Switzerland		

. 7	. 7				
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC				
X24	X23				
A0054289	A0042862				
Oct. 30, 2015	May 23, 2014				
1 277 998	1 210 519				
Oct. 30, 2015	May 23, 2014				
Madrid Protocol  Designations  Australia European Union Mexico Norway Switzerland	Madrid Protocol  Protocol  Designations  Australia European Union Mexico Norway Switzerland				

MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC		
XT22	XT21	XT20		
A0071896	A0059551	A0059538		
Dec. 5, 2017	Jun. 14, 2016	Jun. 13, 2016		
1 385 026	1 306 130	1 305 313		
Dec. 5, 2017	Jun. 14, 2016	Jun. 13, 2016		
Madrid Protocol  Designations European Union Mexico Switzerland	Madrid Protocol  Designations European Union Mexico Switzerland	Madrid Protocol  Designations European Union Mexico Switzerland		

Page	
28	

<u>Designations</u>

Protocol Madrid

South Africa	Jan. 13, 1995	1991/01258	Feb. 22, 1991	ŀ	MASTER CRAFT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
South Africa	Feb. 10, 1995	1991/03742	May 14, 1991	1	MASTER CRAFT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Singapore	Jun. 18, 1998	T93/01716G	Mar. 9, 1993	S/1716/93	MASTERCRAFT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Saudi Arabia	Sep. 22, 2019	1440027975	Jul. 17, 2019	193948	AVIARA	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Russia	Jun. 23, 2006	309229	Sep. 28, 2004	2004722190	X-STAR	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Russia	Feb. 6, 2006	300842	Oct. 5, 2004	2004722734	MASTERCRAFT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Portugal	Sep. 9, 2001	340933	Nov. 9, 1999	340933	MASTERCRAFT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
New Zealand	Jan. 10, 2012	854895	Jan. 10, 2012	854895	MASTERCRAFT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Mexico	Nov. 30, 1998	595612	Oct. 27, 1998	352165	X-STAR	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Mexico	Aug. 18, 1993	440027	May 12, 1993	167463	MASTERCRAFT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Malaysia	Apr. 4, 2005 Effective date Apr. 12, 1995	9503285	Apr. 12, 1995	9503285	MASTERCRAFT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC

Page 29

| MasterCraft Boat<br>Company, LLC |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| MASTERCRAFT                      | MASTERCRAFT                      |                                  | DOCKSTAR                         | <b>(3</b> )                      | AVIARA                           | AVIARA                           | MASTER CRAFT                     | MasterCraft                      | MASTER CRAFT                     | MASTER CRAFT                     |
| !                                | 2213569                          | 1                                | 1                                | 1                                | 1                                | 315019                           | 2596/1993.9                      | 2007/00552                       | 1                                | !                                |
| Dec. 11, 2013                    | Nov. 6, 1999                     | Nov. 21, 2019                    | Oct. 31, 2016                    | Nov. 21, 2019                    | Jun. 6, 2018                     | Aug. 4, 2019                     | Mar. 11, 1993                    | Jan. 11, 2007                    | 1                                | Feb. 22, 1991                    |
| UK00912411815                    | 2213569                          | UK00801508448                    | UK00801328200                    | UK00801507118                    | UK00801411596                    | 315019                           | 409276                           | 2007/00552                       | 1986/05596                       | 1991/01259                       |
| Dec. 11, 2013                    | Nov. 10, 2000                    | Nov. 21, 2019                    | Oct. 31, 2016                    | Nov. 21, 2019                    | Jun. 6, 2018                     | Nov. 27, 2019                    | Apr. 21, 1994                    | Jan. 22, 2010                    | Aug. 27, 1986                    | Jan. 13, 1995                    |
| United<br>Kingdom                | United<br>Kingdom                | United<br>Kingdom                | United<br>Kingdom                | United<br>Kingdom                | United<br>Kingdom                | United Arab<br>Emirates          | Switzerland                      | South Africa                     | South Africa                     | South Africa                     |

United Kingdom	Oct. 30, 2018	UK00801437550	Oct. 30, 2018	;	X22	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United Kingdom	May 23, 2014	UK00801210518	May 23, 2014	ŀ	X20	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United Kingdom	Sep. 18, 2012	UK00801131887	Sep. 18, 2012	;	X10	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United Kingdom	Jun. 17, 2019	UK00801479663	Jun. 17, 2019	1	PROSTAR	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United Kingdom	Dec. 4, 1998	2170141	Jun. 20, 1998	2170141	PROSTAR	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United Kingdom	Jun. 3, 2014	UK00801210629	Jun. 3, 2014	1	NXT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United Kingdom	Oct. 9, 2013	UK00801181572	Oct. 9, 2013	ŀ	Masshar Chaff	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United Kingdom	May 22, 2019	UK00801475766	May 22, 2019	;	MasterCraft	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United Kingdom	Sep. 7, 2007	2448089	Mar. 1, 2007	2448089	MasterCraft	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
United Kingdom	May 23, 2014	UK00801207255	May 23, 2014	ŀ	MASTERCRAFT	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC

		<u> </u>	$\sim$ $\times$	$\sim X$		<u> </u>			<b>○</b> ∑	~ X	
MasterCraft Boa Company, LLC											
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC											
			, ·								
X	X-S	X-SI	×	X	X	×	×	×	X	×	
XT20	X-STAR	X-SERIES	X55	X46	X45	X-30	X26	X25	X24	X23	
-			-			-	-		-	1	
ı	'	1	'	•	•	'	'	'	ı	ı	
Jun.	Aug.	Jan.	Aug.	Jun.	Aug.	Aug.	Oct.	Aug.	Oct.	May	
Jun. 13, 2016	Aug. 25, 2011	Jan. 4, 2018	Aug. 25, 2011	Jun. 14, 2013	Aug. 25, 2011	Aug. 25, 2011	Oct. 30, 2015	Aug. 25, 2011	Oct. 30, 2015	May 23, 2014	
UK0											
UK00801305313	UK00801090438	UK00801390421	UK00801090431	UK00801165617	UK00801090426	UK00801090439	UK00801277999	UK00801090423	UK00801277998	UK00801210519	
113	138 	121		517			)99		98		
Jun. 13, 2016	Aug. 25, 2011	Jan. 4, 2018	Aug. 25, 2011	Jun. 14, 2013	Aug. 25, 2011	Aug. 25, 2011	Oct. 30, 2015	Aug. 25, 2011	Oct. 30, 2015	May 23, 2014	
, 2016	5, 2011	, 2018	5, 2011	., 2013	5, 2011	5, 2011	), 2015	5, 2011	), 2015	3, 2014	
United Kingdom											

| MasterCraft Boat<br>Company, LLC |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| MASTERCRAFT                      | MASTERCRAFT                      |                                  | DOCKSTAR                         | <b>(3</b> )                      | AVIARA                           | XT25                             | XT24                             | XT23                             | XT22                             | XT21                             |
| 77/089,851                       | 74/439,135                       | 88/457,689                       | 87/030,684                       | 88/457,694                       | 87/724,831                       | 1                                | 1                                | 1                                | 1                                | :                                |
| Jan. 24, 2007                    | Sep. 23, 1993                    | Jun. 3, 2019                     | May 10, 2016                     | Jun. 3, 2019                     | Dec. 18, 2017                    | May 15, 2018                     | Nov. 21, 2019                    | Jun. 14, 2016                    | Dec. 5, 2017                     | Jun. 14, 2016                    |
| 3,285,399                        | 1,867,981                        | 6,067,028                        | 5,503,662                        | 5,937,473                        | 5,840,399                        | UK00801407673                    | UK00801506514                    | UK00801306131                    | UK00801385026                    | UK00801306130                    |
| Aug. 28, 2007                    | Dec. 20, 1994                    | Jun. 2, 2020                     | Jun. 26, 2018                    | Dec. 17, 2019                    | Aug. 20, 2019                    | May 15, 2018                     | Nov. 21, 2019                    | Jun. 14, 2016                    | Dec. 5, 2017                     | Jun. 14, 2016                    |
| United States                    | United<br>Kingdom                | United<br>Kingdom                | United<br>Kingdom                | United<br>Kingdom                | United<br>Kingdom                |

		I	Γ					T	
MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC									
SURFSTAR	PROSTAR	NXT24	NXT22	NXT20	NXT	MASTERCRAFT THROWDOWN	Moster Craft	MasterCraft	MASTERCRAFT
90/687,890	75/428,578	88/457,682	86/157,569	86/157,567	86/157,556	86/562,375	85/917,103	77/152,555	86/157,560
May 3, 2021	Feb. 4, 1998	Jun. 3, 2019	Jan. 4, 2014	Jan. 4, 2014	Jan. 4, 2014	Mar. 12, 2015	Apr. 29, 2013	Apr. 10, 2007	Jan. 4, 2014
Pending	2,275,631	6,212,070	4,813,643	4,607,346	4,611,412	4,861,166	4,499,529	3,359,054	4,579,732
Pending	Sep. 7, 1999	Dec. 1, 2020	Sep. 15, 2015	Sep. 16, 2014	Sep. 23, 2014	Nov. 24, 2015	Mar. 18, 2014	Dec. 25, 2007	Aug. 5, 2014
United States									

Aug. 5, 2003 United States  Mar. 26, 2013 United States  Aug. 11, 1998 United States	Aug Mar.	2,100,430				
g. 5, 2003 United States . 26, 2013 United States	Aug Mar.	) 100 126	Jun. 23, 1997	75/312,695	X-STAR	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
	Aug	4,309,965	Nov. 4, 2011	85/464,601	X-SERIES	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
		2,746,144	Oct. 17, 2001	76/326,230	X-30	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
May 3, 2016 United States	Мау	4,952,997	Jun. 2, 2015	86/649,054	X26	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Jan. 15, 2019 United States	Jan.	5,656,041	Jul. 13, 2015	86/690,789	X24	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Jan. 20, 2015 United States	Jan.	4,676,691	Apr. 10, 2014	86/248,394	X23	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
May 21, 2019 United States	May	5,757,234	Oct. 10, 2018	88/150,122	X22	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Jan. 20, 2015 United States	Jan.	4,676,537	Jan. 4, 2014	86/157,562	X20	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Nov. 30, 2004 United States	Nov.	2,905,813	Jul. 11, 2003	76/528,650	X2	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC
Pending United States	P	Pending	May 3, 2021	90/687,906		MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC

Nautic Star, LLC	Nautic Star, LLC	Nautic Star, LLC	MasterCraft Boat Company, LLC				
NauticStar	NewSouth	NauticStar	ХТ25	ХТ24	ХТ23	XT22	XT21
A0071141	1,928,095	1,863,175	87/717,924	88/457,669	86/868,225	87/504,598	86/868,219
Nov. 2, 2017	Oct. 31, 2018	Oct. 17, 2017	Dec. 12, 2017	Jun. 3, 2019	Jan. 7, 2016	Jun. 26, 2017	Jan. 7, 2016
1 379 611	Pending	1,045,934	5,572,159	Pending	5,065,920	5,409,136	5,167,799
Nov. 2, 2017	Pending	Jul. 31, 2019	Sep. 25, 2018	Pending	Oct. 18, 2016	Feb. 20, 2018	Mar. 21, 2017
Protocol  Designations  European Union  Mexico	Canada Madrid	Canada	United States				

30716359.1